Resolution approving right-of-entry with the United States of America to allow the United States Army Corps of Engineers to place dredged material on Isle La Plume.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved a right-of-way entry in 2019, Resolution #19-1364, on October 10, 2019, which expires December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the United States of America would like to have a contract in place to expire December 31, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the right-of-entry with the United States of America to allow the United States Army Corps of Engineers to place dredged material on Isle La Plume.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Planning, Development and Assessment and the City Engineer are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 11, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin